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Tabelle Punkte S GD Ges. Max.
1 SSV Schw. Pumpe/Terpe 26 : 8 17 1.542,82 26228 1678
2 FSV 1895 Spremberg II 20 : 14 17 1.481,94 25193 1570
3 SV Gablenz 20 : 14 17 1.481,82 25191 1622
4 BC Finsterwalde 20 : 14 17 1.410,12 23972 1484
5 SV Rot-Weiß Sagar 18 : 16 17 1.446,29 24587 1573
6 SV Lausitz Forst 18 : 16 17 1.443,82 24545 1537
7 SG Mulkwitz 18 : 16 17 1.393,06 23682 1487
8 BSV Chemie Tschernitz II 16 : 18 17 1.425,00 24225 1534
9 SV Stahl Krauschwitz 10 : 24 17 1.385,71 23557 1501

10 SV Bohsdorf II 4 : 30 17 1.374,76 23371 1461

Rangliste:
1 Zech, Michael Gab1 17 287,24
2 Adolf, Thomas Fo1 16 278,75
3 Marusch, Manfred P/T1 13 269,77
4 Balogh, Maik Gab1 15 268,87
5 Brutz, Andreas [3] FSV2 20 267,65
6 Poeschke, Stefan Fi1 17 267,29
7 Filter, Mario P/T1 17 266,76
8 Schlammer, Udo Sag1 15 265,27
9 Brauner, Roger Gab1 9 261,78

10 Aßmann, Maik Fi1 15 260,47
11 Schulz, Sven Fo1 17 258,76
12 Schuster-Daniel, Maika [1] Ts2 16 257,50
13 Korla, Björn Ts2 13 257,00
14 Herziger, Alyn P/T1 15 256,60
15 Kätzmer, Wilfried P/T1 17 256,41
16 Schober, Marcel P/T1 17 253,29
17 Stiller, Rico SKr1 17 252,82
18 Richter, Lutz P/T1 13 252,69
19 Chmurek, Detlef Sag1 17 252,59
20 Junek, Jens SKr1 17 252,29
21 Kobienia, Toni FSV2 17 250,41
22 Nousch, Sebastian Mul1 17 249,29
23 Schütz, Robert Sag1 17 249,06
24 Wille, Michael [1] FSV2 18 247,06
25 Lux, Maurice Gab1 17 246,71
26 Bendel, Ingolf SKr1 11 245,82
27 Schulze, Mike FSV2 17 245,18
28 Kirschner, Mirko Ts2 13 245,15
29 Bohla, Rico Mul1 10 242,60
30 Schwietzke, Friedhelm [3] Boh2 20 241,60
31 Krautz, Andy Mul1 17 241,24
32 Peter, Edgar FSV2 17 240,88
33 Dutscho, Jörg Sag1 17 239,88
34 Molch, André Ts2 15 239,87
35 Walczok, Heiko [3] Boh2 15 237,67
36 Tusche, Walter Sag1 14 237,21
37 Fabian, Jürgen Mul1 17 236,29
38 Spichal, Robert Gab1 17 235,59
39 Häusler, Heiko Fi1 16 233,81
40 Urbanitz, Hans-Joachim Fo1 15 233,13
41 Hlawatschke, Günter Ts2 17 231,82
42 Bleyl, Eric Boh2 17 231,59
43 Adolf, Frank Fo1 17 231,12
44 Gocht, Lutz Ts2 9 230,78
45 Scholta, Werner Ts2 15 230,73
46 Strenge, Andreas FSV2 17 229,82
47 Noack, René Boh2 16 229,69
48 Jänig, Uwe Fo1 16 227,13
49 Schurmann, Andreas Mul1 16 226,94
50 Kunz, Benno SKr1 17 224,71
51 Kautz, Oliver Fi1 17 221,24
52 Grosa, Matthias Mul1 14 220,71
53 Hentschel, Gunter Sag1 15 220,33
54 Gampe, Jan Fi1 17 219,65
55 Hanke, André Fi1 16 219,56
56 Zschippang, René Gab1 10 219,40
57 Hanschke, Manfred Fo1 17 218,00
58 Nowusch, Reinhard [3] SKr1 17 214,94
59 Brauske, Hubert SKr1 17 213,59
60 Binder, Jürgen Boh2 17 212,47
61 Miatke, Rainer Gab1 12 211,92
62 Seering, Uwe [3] SKr1 11 191,91

Weniger als 50% der Spiele:
Heinrich, Kay Gab1 6 202,67
Wierik, Torsten Mul1 4 202,50

Ergebnisse:

SV Gablenz 1622 SSV Schw. Pumpe/Terpe 1538
Balogh, Maik 135 272 272 Richter, Lutz 126 240 240
Miatke, Rainer 94 196 468 Kätzmer, Wilfried 128 239 479
Brauner, Roger 127 296 764 Herziger, Alyn 127 250 729
Lux, Maurice 128 272 1036 Filter, Mario 151 267 996
Zech, Michael 164 312 1348 Schober, Marcel 133 264 1260
Spichal, Robert 128 274 1622 Marusch, Manfred 138 278 1538

SV Rot-Weiß Sagar 1573 SG Mulkwitz 1321
Noack, Olaf (2) 121 231 231 Krautz, Andy 124 232 232
Hentschel, Gunter 106 211 442 Fabian, Jürgen 95 223 455
Schlammer, Udo 154 317 759 Grosa, Matthias 110 215 670
Schütz, Robert 133 262 1021 Wierik, Torsten 118 212 882
Chmurek, Detlef 138 298 1319 Schurmann, Andreas 132 222 1104
Dutscho, Jörg 128 254 1573 Nousch, Sebastian 122 217 1321

SV Stahl Krauschwitz 1393 SV Lausitz Forst 1451
Seering, Uwe 100 203 203 Jänig, Uwe 124 239 239
Brauske, Hubert 117 231 434 Hanschke, Manfred 117 245 484
Junek, Jens 104 221 655 Urbanitz, Hans-Joachim 94 247 731
Kunz, Benno 115 224 879 Adolf, Frank 141 245 976
Blumberg, Constantin (2) 129 256 1135 Bassy, Jan (2) 98 209 1185
Stiller, Rico 120 258 1393 Schulz, Sven 132 266 1451

BSV Chemie Tschernitz II 1450 BC Finsterwalde 1484
Scholta, Werner 118 214 214 Gampe, Jan 112 229 229
Korla, Björn 140 244 458 Häusler, Heiko 81 215 444
Kirschner, Mirko 124 261 719 Kautz, Oliver 112 234 678
Molch, André 106 225 944 Poeschke, Stefan 139 292 970
Hlawatschke, Günter 93 225 1169 Hanke, André 133 242 1212
Schuster-Daniel, Maika 138 281 1450 Aßmann, Maik 151 272 1484

FSV 1895 Spremberg II 1445 SV Bohsdorf II 1344
Schulze, Mike 128 213 213 Schwietzke, Friedhelm 118 243 243
Kobienia, Toni 147 291 504 Binder, Jürgen 109 218 461
Peter, Edgar 97 220 724 Michling, Nico (3) 106 176 637
Strenge, Andreas 109 239 963 Greiner, Toni 111 241 878
Brutz, Andreas 102 224 1187 Warmschmidt, Ingo 135 215 1093
Wille, Michael 136 258 1445 Bleyl, Eric 126 251 1344
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